OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Contingent liabilities 16,436 17,549 20,131 23,386 16,797 16,015 15,860
Other commitments 7,349 7,531 8,476 9,387 8,220 9,258 8,570

FINANCIAL RATIOS
Capital adequacy ratio, % *) 15.0 12.7 12.4 12.3 13.6 12.5 11.6
Core capital ratio, % *) 14.0 12.0 12.4 12.3 13.7 9.4 8.7
Return on equity before tax (pa), % 4.9 5.4 2.4 (26.0) (121.0) (22.7) (24.3)
Return on equity after tax (pa), % 3.7 4.5 0.7 (18.9) (92.3) (17.3) (18.5)
Income:cost ratio, DKK 1.19 1.09 1.07 0.60 0.19 0.65 0.59
Interest rate exposure, % *) 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.1 0.3 1.1 0.9
*) Equals the financial ratios of the Nykredit Bank Group for the period up to and including end-2009

The financial ratios have been restated to reflect the merger with Forstædernes Bank A/S.

Q1-Q3 Financial Statements 2010

Q1-Q3 Interim Report 2010 – the Nykredit Bank Group  38/39

Pro forma statement of comparative figures for Nykredit Bank
and Forstædernes Bank A/S

   DKK million

 The Nykredit  Forstæd- Total Eliminations Pro forma

Recognised at group level Bank Group ernes Bank   Q1-Q3/2009

INCOME STATEMENTS, Q1-Q3/2009

Net interest income  1,639 606 2,245 0 2,245
Dividends, fees and commission income, net  379 170 549  549
Value adjustments 82 (60) 22 0 22
Other operating income 21 4 25  25
Staff and administrative expenses 950 461 1,411  1,411
Other operating expenses, depreciation and amortisation  314 151 465  465
Impairment losses on loans, advances and receivables 992 4,257 5,249  5,249
Profit (loss) from investments in associates and group enterprises (138) 0 (138)  (138)
Profit (loss) before tax (273) (4,149) (4,422) 0 (4,422)
Tax (22) (1,029) (1,051)  (1,051)
Profit (loss)   (251) (3,120) (3,371) 0 (3,371)

BALANCE SHEETS, 30 SEPTEMBER 2009
Assets
Cash balance and receivables from central banks
and credit institutions 31,164 890 32,054 (6,534) 25,520
Loans, advances and other receivables at fair value 24,823 81 24,904  24,904
Loans, advances and other receivables at amortised cost 45,279 17,077 62,356  62,356
Bonds at fair value and equities  47,096 12,327 59,423  59,423
Investments in associates and group enterprises 0 4 4  4
Other asset items 31,324 2,061 33,385 (256) 33,129
Total assets 179,686 32,440 212,126 (6,790) 205,336

Liabilities and equity
Payables to credit institutions and central banks 44,278 8,788 53,066 (6,534) 46,532
Deposits and other payables 46,493 17,404 63,897  63,897
Issued bonds at amortised costs  40,806 2,502 43,308  43,308
Other non-derivative financial liabilities at fair value 6,502 0 6,502  6,502
Other payables 31,211 629 31,840 (256) 31,584
Total payables 169,290 29,323 198,613 (6,790) 191,823

Provisions 343 211 554  554
Subordinated debt 0 1,318 1,318  1,318
Equity 10,053 1,588 11,641  11,641
Total liabilities and equity 179,686 32,440 212,126 (6,790) 205,336
The statement is based on a summary of the merged companies' income statements and balance sheets for Q1-Q3/2009.
Eliminations have been made for important intercompany transactions. Eliminations in the income statements have been set off against the individual summary
items.

EQUITY
Beginning of period  7,104 3,055 10,159  10,159
Loss for the period (251) (3,120) (3,371)  (3,371)
Paid-up new capital 3,200 1,654 4,854  4,854
Other adjustments 0 (1) (1)  (1)
Total, end of period 10,053 1,588 11,641  11,641

Q1-Q3 Financial Statements 2010

Q1-Q3 Interim Report 2010 – the Nykredit Bank Group 39/39

Pro forma statement of comparative figures for Nykredit Bank
and Forstædernes Bank A/S

   DKK million

   The Nykredit  Forstæd- Total

   Bank Group ernes Bank

IMPAIRMENT PROVISIONS, Q1-Q3/2009

Total individual impairment provisions   1,308 4,430 5,738
Total collective impairment provisions   131 873 1,004
Total impairment provisions, 30 September 2009   1,439 5,303 6,742

Individual impairment provisions
At the beginning of 2009   592 1,607 2,199
Impairment provisions for the period   855 3,347 4,202
Reversed impairment provisions   129 47 176
Other additions and disposals   0 0 0
Impairment provisions recognised as lost   10 477 487
Total   1,308 4,430 5,738
Of which credit institutions   0 0 0

Collective impairment provisions
At the beginning of 2009   123 64 187
Impairment provisions for the period, net   8 809 817
Total   131 873 1,004

Earnings impact, Q1-Q3/2009
Change in provisions for loan and receivable impairment   734 4,108 4,842
Losses recognised for the period   104 10 114
Received on claims previously written off   1 3 4
Total   837 4,115 4,952
Provisions for guarantees   155 142 297
Total earnings impact   992 4,257 5,249

	Q1-Q3 interim report – the Nykredit Bank group
	1 January 2010 – 30 September 2010
	RESULTs
	Capital
	outlook for 2010
	Information about the Nykredit Bank Group
	Contacts
	Financial highlights – the Nykredit Bank Group
	Q1-Q3/2010 in brief
	Core earnings
	Core income from business operations
	Core income from Kalvebod issues
	Core income from securities
	Operating expenses, depreciation and  amortisation
	Commission under Bank Rescue Package I
	Impairment losses and provisions

	Investment portfolio income
	Tax

	Outlook for 2010
	Q3/2010
	BUSINESS AREAS